 Product Bulletin
 Issue Date January 27, 2009
© 2009 BASO Gas Products 1
 Code No. BASO-PB-H96, Rev. - www.baso.com
H96 Series BASOTROL®
CE Approved Automatic Gas Valve
The H96 Series automatic gas valves are electrically
operated shutoff valves that automatically open and

Figure 4: Dimensions
4    H96 Series BASOTROL CE Approved Automatic Gas Valve Product Bulletin
Ordering Information
Pilot Tap Connections
_ _ _ - _ _
Pressure Tap Connections
A = None
B = 1/8-27 in. NPT Left
C = 1/8-27 in. NPT Right
D = 1/8-27 in. NPT Left and Right
E = 1/8-27 in. NPT Bottom
F = 1/8 Rp Left
G = 1/8 Rp Right
H = 1/8 Rp Left and Right
J =  1/8 Rp Bottom
Packaging Configuration
C = Individual Pack
D = Bulk Pack ( 32 per carton)
Electrical Rating
A = 25 VAC, 50/60 Hz
B = 25 VAC, 50/60 Hz
C = 25 VAC, 50/60 Hz
D = 25 VAC, 50/60 Hz
E = 120 VAC, 50/60 Hz
F = 120 VAC, 50/60 Hz
G = 120 VAC, 50/60 Hz
H = 120 VAC, 50/60 Hz
J = 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
K = 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
L = 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
M = 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
N = 12 VDC
Body Pipe Connections Capacity-Btu/hr @ 1” W.C.
115,000
240,000
275,000
160,000
115,000
240,000
275,000
H 9 6
Customer Specific Requirements
1 = Non-Restricted
2-999 = Restricted
_
Tab Location